s BELAFUS

BIO/UVIETEHD
BULLETIN

Karanor neraJieii u cOOpOYHBIX eIMHHUIL

Parts and assembly units catalogue
320-0000010 KJIC

KonuuectBo nrcros
Quantity of sheets

Jluct
Seet | 1]
OCHOBAHUE IIucemo PYII “B3TuA” (r.5oopyiick) Ne OI'K-2601 ot 26.01.2011 r.
GROUND Letter of RUP BZTDiA (Bobruisk city) No. OGK-2601 as of 26.01.2011

42

bronnerenn monEms TeakToPA | 310.3/310P/320/320.3/320P/321
Bulletin TRACTOR MODELS
6-2012 BD

AHHOTALHSA

KoppekTupoBka kataaoros, IpUKIaAbIBAEMbIX K TPAKTOPaM, BBIITyCKa OT 25

HOs10ps 2010r. ¢ ruapocuctemamu noj ycranoBky Hacoca HILIOI -3 (“T'umpocuna”,
r.Kuposorpan).

Conep:xanue n3MeHeHUI:

I'pynma 46 N'magpocuctema
Group

[Moarpynma 4607. MTmpapoarperatbl n apmartypa
Subgroup




bronnerenp (:)% EZL@ ﬁ M 5

Bulletin
6-2012BD KonuuecTBo IHCTOB "

Quantity of sheets

Jlucr

UmeeTcsa:

F—

K Hacocy FOPY

50 35 34
vB 13 FOPY

N
52
33

iz s e

'
&)

082-4604022

25
48

320-4605010

Puc.46.4. N'mgpocnctema 320-4600010 (ans tpaktopoe «Benapyc-310.3/320/320.3»)



BronnereHsb o5 EIENL M5IS

Bulletin

6 - 2012 53 KonuyectBo nucros

Quantity of sheets 42
Jluct
Sheet
Fpynna 46. N'mapocuctema
Moarpynna 4607. N'mapoarperaTtbl U apMaTtypa
Ne puc. n"cl)i. Ne y3na wnu getanu Kon-Bo | HammeHoBaHue
46.4 320-4600010 1 'mgpocucrema
1 320-4600015 1 'mgpocucrema
4 | 220-4607010 1 Hacoc
5 | 225-4607030 1 Tpyba
6 | 220-4607050 1 Tpyba
7 | 320P-4607120 1 Tpyba
10 | 321-4608110 1 Bak
12 | 952-3407100 2 PykaB Bblcokoro gasrneHus (L=750mm)
13 | 952-3407100-02 1 PykaB Bblcokoro gasrneHus (L=690mm)
14 | 952-3407100-12 1 PykaB Bblcokoro gasrneHus (L=485mm)
15 | MH036.83.010 1 PykaB Bblcokoro gasrneHuns (L=410mm)
17 | 3057-4616330-A 2 KnanaH 3anopHoro yctpovictea @12
neBbIn
23 | 082-4607118 3 LWan6a
25 | 082-4607124 3 arika
26 | 320-4607171 2 YTronbHWK BBEPTHOWN
27 | 225-4607301 2 [NepexogHuK
29 | 225-4607302 1 KpoHLwiTenH
30 | 321-4607307 1 LWnaHr
31 | 50-4607039-A 2 Konnak
33 | 70-1405013 1 LWnaHr
34 | 40-3405061-A 1 LUTyuep NoBOPOTHbIV
35 | 40-3405062 1 arika
36 | 082-4607122 1 [NepexoaHNK BBEPTHOM
37 | 321-4607308 1 TpPOMHWK BBEPTHOWN
38 | M6-6gx30.88.35.019 TOCT 7798-70 4 Bont
39 | M6-6gx35.88.35.019 TOCT 7798-70 4 Bont
40 | M10-6gx25.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 2 Bont
41 | M12-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 1 arika
42 | M16x1,5-6H.04.019 TOCT 5916-70 2 arika
43 | C12.01.019TOCT 6958-78 4 LWan6a (Hanb.kon-Bo)
44 | 6T OCT 37.001.115-75 8 LWanba
45 |10 OT OCT 37.001.115-75 2 LWanba
48 | 011-015-25-2-4 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 4 Konbuo
49 | 013-017-25-1-4 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 2 KonbLo
50 | 017-021-25-2-2 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 3 KonbLo
52 | "HOPMA" TORRO 16-25/9-C6W 4 XomyT
3057-4616350-A 2 KnanaH 3anopHoro yctponctea @ 12 npasbii
(MpUNOXUTb K TPaKTOpY)




[« ]

ER) ¢
=) Ei22
| i
8
S
©
’
E
]
(e}
o
T
X
c
(e}
I
Q)
4 4]
T e
[~
m.ﬂo
22 N
23 1
M \e

sS1010LL-229

B
LS 43

/'3IN0"WI 30HAY DWIY
[eN4
Zd

0105097-025

Puc.46.4. T'mgpocuctema 320-4601 0 (ans TpakTopoB «Bbenapyc-310.3/320/320.3»)



BronnereHsb o5 EIENL M5IS

Bulletin

6 - 2012 53 KonuyectBo nucros

Quantity of sheets 42
Jluct
Sheet
Fpynna 46. N'mapocuctema
Moarpynna 4607. N'mapoarperaTtbl U apMaTtypa
Ne puc. n"cl)i. Ne y3na wnu getanu Kon-Bo | HaumeHoBaHue
46.4 320-4600010 1 'mgpocucrema
1 320-4600015 1 'mgpocucrema
4 | 220-4607010-b 1 Hacoc
5 | 225-4607030 1 Tpyba
6 | 220-4607050 1 Tpyba
7 | 320P-4607120 1 Tpyba
10 | 321-4608110 1 Bak
12 | 952-3407100 2 PykaB Bblcokoro gasrneHus (L=750mm)
13 | 952-3407100-02 1 PykaB Bblcokoro gasrneHus (L=690mm)
14 | 952-3407100-12 1 PykaB Bblcokoro gasrneHus (L=485mm)
15 | MH036.83.010 1 PykaB Bblcokoro gasrneHuns (L=410mm)
17 | 4600.13 2 MydpTa 6bicTpocoegnHsemas
23 | 082-4607118 3 LWanba
25 | 082-4607124 3 arika
26 | 320-4607171 2 YTronbHWK BBEPTHOWN
27 | 225-4607301 2 [NepexogHuK
29 | 225-4607302 1 KpoHLwiTenH
30 | 321-4607307 1 LWnaHr
33 | 70-1405013 1 LWnaHr
34 | 40-3405061-A 1 LUTyuep NoBOPOTHbIV
35 | 40-3405062 1 arika
36 | 082-4607122 1 [NepexoaHNK BBEPTHOM
37 | 321-4607308 1 TpPOWHWK BBEPTHOWN
38 | M8-6gx30.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 4 Bont
39 | M6-6gx35.88.35.019 TOCT 7798-70 4 Bont
40 | M10-6gx25.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 2 Bont
41 | M12-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 1 arika
42 | M16x1,5-6H.04.019 TOCT 5916-70 2 arika
43 | C12.01.019TOCT 6958-78 4 LWan6a (Hanb.kon-Bo)
44 | 6T OCT 37.001.115-75 4 LWanba
45 |10 OT OCT 37.001.115-75 2 LWanba
46 | 8T OCT 37.001.115-75 4 LWanba
48 | 011-015-25-2-4 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 4 KonbLo
49 | 013-017-25-1-4 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 2 KonbLo
50 | 017-021-25-2-2 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 3 KonbLo
52 | "HOPMA" TORRO 16-25/9-C6W 4 XomyT
4600.14 2 LLtekep (MpUnoxuTb K TpakTopy)




[s ]

Jluct
Sheet

UmeeTca:

) g
= |
2| ¢e3
=e| EZ
=) mfm
LG | 8%
ﬂ £ S

E&
Bl
©

Q)
4 4]
T e
[~
258
HHZ
s !
M \e

T
)
/
/
RN

e ZZ0v09-280)\ %
.»,/JJ

] 4

/ o

=7

1
~—
|
|
Y

\
\

AN

e

Puc.46.5a. N'mgpocuctema 321-4600010 (gns TpéKTopoa «Benapyc-321»)



42

Jluct
Sheet

KonuyectBo nucros
Quantity of sheets

os BIELARUS

bronnerens
Bulletin
6-2012 B>

8t \,ﬂN 43 9 B B
\ / f (MeT\ ¢\ 1 fast /€ /9T
| , 4 [ | y /

(9
6t LT
Er A
— £9 e
B - k ; i
= rF - ean € O g-q
/] |
(174 ﬁ 1€ -1
BN ¢ (3 ._u.-.Q
cQ\ 0/ 67
&/ 99 \ \mw\ 0z | be \@
N \ ] A / /

ean z O g-g

Punc.46.56. M'mgpocuctema 321-4600010 (ansa TpaktopoB «Benapyc-321»)



321-4607150

PykaB cocTtaBHOW

321-4607150-01

PykaB cocTtaBHOW

321-4607150-02

PykaB cocTtaBHOM

321-4607150-03

PykaB cocTtaBHOM

321-4607215

TpOMHWK BBEPTHON

321-4608110

bak

Bronnerens o5 EIENL M5IS
Bulletin
6 - 2012 B3 KomuuectBo smcroB
Quantity of sheets 42
JIuct
Sheet
Fpynna 46. N'mapocuctema
Moarpynna 4607. N'mapoarperaTtbl U apMaTtypa
Ne puc. noi. Ne yana unu getanu Kon-Bo| HaumeHoBaHue
46.5a, 321-4600010 1 'mpgpocuctema
46.56 1 220-4607010 1 Hacoc
2 | 215-4607030-01 1 Tpyba
3 | 225-4607030 1 Tpyba
4 | 320-4607240 3 KnanaH 3amegnutenbHbii
5 | 320P-4607120 1 Tpyba
6 | 321-4607020 1 Tpyba
7 | 321-4607070 2 Tpyba
8 | 321-4607080 1 Tpyba
9 | 321-4607080-01 1 Tpyba
10 | 321-4607090 1 Tpyba
11 | 321-4607110 1 Tpyba
12 | 321-4607130 1 Tpyba
13 | 321-4607140 1 KpoHLUTENH
14 1
15 2
16 1
17 1
18 1
19 1
20 2

952-3407100

PykaB Bbicokoro gaeneHus p8x1
apMupoBaHHbIn (L=750mm)

21 | 952-3407100-02

PykaB Bbicokoro gaeneHus p8x1
apMupoBaHHbIn (L=690mMm)

22 | 952-3407100-04

PykaB Bbicokoro gasneHus ¢p8x1
apmMupoBaHHbIn (L=590Mm)

45 | 321-4607308

23 | 952-3407100-06 2 PykaB Bbicokoro gasneHus ¢p8x1
apMupoBaHHbIn (L=390Mm)

24 | 3057-4616330-A 6 KnanaH 3anopHoro yctpovictea @12
neBbln

25 | XC-21 6 XomyT

27 | 082-4607116 6 Maney

28 | 082-4607118 3 LWanba

29 | 082-4607122 1 [MepexoaHWK BBEPTHON

30 | 082-4607124 3 lanka

31 | 215-4607013 1 KpoHLUTENH

32 | 215-4607014-A 1 KpoHLUTENH

33 | 220-4607017 1 [MepexoaHWK BBEPTHON

34 | 220-4607018-01 3 KpoHLUTENH

35 | 225-4607301 4 [MepexoaHuK

36 | 320-4607171 1 YronbHWK BBEPTHON

37 | 321-4607016 1 KpoHLUTENH

38 | 321-4607017 1 Koxyx

39 | 321-4607018 2 Onopa koxyxa

40 | 321-4607019-A 2 TpoNHWK BBEPTHON

41 | 321-4607302 2 Kopnyc knanaHa 3anopHoro
yCTpomncTBa

42 | 321-4607303-b 3 Pbiyar

43 | 321-4607306-b 1 LnaHr

44 | 321-4607307 1 Wnanr

1

TpoNHWK BBEPTHON




Bronnerens o5 EIENL M5IS
Bulletin
6 - 2012 53 KomuuectBo smcroB
Quantity of sheets 42
JIuct
Sheet IZI
Mpynna 46. N'mapocuctema
Moarpynna 4607. N'mapoarperaTtbl U apMaTtypa
Ne puc.Ne no3, Ne yana nnm getanm Kon-Bo| HaumeHoBaHue
46.5a, | 46 | 40-3405061-A 1 LLITyuep noBOPOTHbIN
46.56 47 | 40-3405062 1 "anka
48 | 50-4607039-A 6 Konnak
49 | 70-4607144 6 Lan6a
50 | 70-3401093 3 HakoHe4YHuK pblyara
51 | 018-051 4 bont
52 | 018-055-A 14 KonbLo ynnoTHUTENbHOE
53 | M8-6gx16.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 4 bont
54 | M8-6gx20.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 1 bont
55 | M10-6gx25.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 4 bont
56 | M12-6gx45.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 2 bont
57 | M6-6gx30.88.35.019 TOCT 7798-70 4 bont
58 | M6-6gx35.88.35.019 TOCT 7798-70 4 bont
59 | B.M8-6gx16.58.019 TOCT 17473-80 2 BuHT
60 | M6-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 1 "anka
61 M8-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 1 "anka
62 | M12-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 2 "anka
63 | M12-6H.04.019 TOCT 5916-70 1 "anka
64 | M16x1,5-6H.04.019 TOCT 5916-70 4 "anka
65 | M22x1,5-6H.04.019 TOCT 15522-70 2 "anka
66 | C12.01.019TOCT 6958-78 6 LLlanba (Hanb.kon-Bo)
67 | 2,5x18.019 TOCT 397-79 6 WnnuHT
68 | 011-015-25-2-4 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 9 Konbuo
69 | 013-017-25-1-4 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 2 Konbuo
70 | 017-021-25-2-2 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 7 Konbuo
71 6T OCT 37.001.115-75 9 Lan6a
72 | 8T OCT 37.001.115-75 8 Lan6a
73 | 10 OT OCT 37.001.115-75 4 Lan6a
74 | 12 0T OCT 37.001.115-75 2 Lan6a
75 | P16.333 TY PB04695944.022-94 1 Pacnpegenutens
76 | M10x1-8 DIN EN ISO 10511-98 3 "anka
3057-4616350-A 6 KnanaH 3anopHoro yctpovictea &12
npasbli (MPUNOXUTL K TPaKTopy)




bromnerens
Bulletin

6-2012 bD

48
49
74

HOMmKHO ObITb:

o P
¥ O R R SN oY oS NROS |
2 /
3§ R O
g ESE
3 \,
S
3
3
x '
/] )
2o i A I
S &
S — §
N
0
)
XS
=
I
X I
B — N I
I i SN | I
) ‘) U I
S
/ X

622-1701013

72 37/

Habecka 320-4605010-A

42

os BIELARUS

KonuyectBo nucros
Quantity of sheets

Jluct
Sheet

42

E (1)

A-14 (1:1)0 2 mecma

r-r (1:1)02 mecma

B-B (1:1)

69 unu 70

b-b (1100 3 mecma

Puc.46.5. N'mgpocuctema 321-4600010 (ans TpakTopoB «Benapyc-321»)



Bronnerens o5 EIENL M5IS
Bulletin
6 - 2012 53 KonuuecTBo mcToB
Quantity of sheets 42
I
Sheo
Fpynna 46. N'mapocuctema
Moarpynna 4607. N'mapoarperaTtbl U apMaTtypa
Ne puc. noi Ne yana unu getanu Kon-Bo| HammeHoBaHue
46.5 321-4600010 'mpgpocuctema
321-4607020 Tpyba
321-4607070 Tpyba
321-4607080 Tpyba
321-4607080-01 Tpyba
321-4607090 Tpyba
321-4607110 Tpyba
321-4607130 Tpyba
321-4607140 KpoHLUTENH

321-4607150

PykaB cocTtaBHON

321-4607150-01

PykaB cocTtaBHON

321-4607150-02

PykaB cocTtaBHON

321-4607150-03

PykaB cocTtaBHOW

321-4607215

TpOMHWK BBEPTHON

321-4608110 Bak
215-4607030-01 Tpyba
220-4604250 MydTa
220-4607010-b Hacoc
225-4607030 Tpyba

320-4607240

KnanaH 3ameanurenbHbIv

Slo|x|Jo|a|n|a|S|2|a|0|e| oo & w i

320P-4607120

Tpyba

N L ISV PR UL IR\ (UL IR (LN NN =N QG NSy UL PR\ JEE N JEL N QL) LN | \G ) SE ) RN

PykaB Bbicokoro gasneHusa J8x1

21 | 952-3407100 apMMpoBaHHbIi (L= 750 mm)

22 | 952.3407100-02 4 Pykas Bbicokoro Aaenexus J8x1
apmMupoBaHHbI (L= 690 mm)

23 | 952-3407100-04 1 Pykas Bbicokoro naBrexns &8x1
apmupoBaHHbI (L= 590 mm)

24 | 952-3407100-06 2 Pykas Bbicokoro nasrexns &8x1
apmupoBaHHbI (L= 390 mm)

25 | 4600.13 6 MydTa BbicTpocoeanHsiemas

26 | XC-21 6 XomyT

27 | 321-4607016 1 KpoHwTenH

28 | 321-4607017 1 Koxyx

29 | 321-4607018 2 Onopa Koxyxa

30 | 321-4607019-A 2 TpOVHVK BBEPTHON

31 | 321-4607302 > KopnyE: KrnanaHa 3anopHoro
ycTpovicTea

32 | 321-4607303-b 3 Pblvar

33 | 321-4607306-b 1 Lnaxr

34 | 321-4607307 1 Lnaxr

35 | 321-4607308 1 TPONHNK BBEPTHON

36 | 082-4607116 6 Maney

37 | 082-4607118 3 LLlanba

38 | 082-4607122 1 [MepexogHK BBEPTHON

39 | 082-4607124 3 lanka

40 | 215-4607013 1 KpoHLUTENH

41 | 215-4607014-A 1 KpoHLUTENH

42 | 220-4604033-b 1 Ban

44 | 220-4607017 1 [MepexogHK BBEPTHON




BronnereHsb o5 EIENL M5IS
Bulletin
6 - 2012 53 KonuyectBo nucros
Quantity of sheets 42
Jluct
Sheet
Mpynna 46. N'mapocuctema
Moarpynna 4607. N'mapoarperaTbl U apMaTtypa
Ne puc. n’:i. Ne y3na unu getanu Kon-Bo, HaumeHoBaHue
46.5 45 | 220-4607018-01 3 KpoHLUTEenH
46 | 225-4607301 4 lMepexoaHuK
47 | 320-4607171 1 YronbHWK BBEPTHON
48 | 40-3405061-A 1 LUTyuep NnOBOPOTHbIN
49 | 40-3405062 1 larka
51 | 70-4607144 6 Lanba
52 | 70-3401093 3 HakoHe4YHMK pblvara
53 | 018-051 4 Bont
54 | 018-055-A 14 LWan6a
55 | M8-6gx16.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 4 Bont
56 | M8-6gx20.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 1 Bont
57 | M10-6gx25.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 4 Bont
58 | M12-6gx45.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 2 Bont
59 | M8-6gx30.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 4 Bont
60 | M6-6gx35.88.35.019 TOCT 7798-70 4 Bont
61 | B.M8-6gx16.58.019 TOCT 17473-80 2 BuHT
62 | M6-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 1 arka
63 | M8-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 1 arka
64 | M12-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 2 arka
65 | M12-6H.04.019 F'OCT 5916-70 1 arka
66 | M16x1,5-6H.04.019 TOCT 5916-70 4 arka
67 | M22x1,5-6H.04.019 'OCT 15522-70 2 arka
68 | C12.01.019 6 LWan6a (Hanb.kon-8o)
69 | 2,5x18.019 'OCT 397-79 6 WnnuHT (gonyck.3ameHa Ha nos.70)
70 | 2,5x20.019 'OCT 397-79 6 LWnnuHT (gonyck.3ameHa Ha nos.69)
71 K16x22x12 Y TOCT 24310-80 1 MoaLwmnHuk
72 | 011-015-25-2-4 TOCT18829-73/9833-73 9 KonbLo
73 | 013-017-25-1-4 TOCT18829-73/9833-73 2 KonbLo
74 | 017-021-25-2-2 TOCT18829-73/9833-73 6 KonbLo
75 | 6T OCT 37.001.115-75 5 LWan6a
76 | 8T OCT 37.001.115-75 11 LWan6a
77 |10 0T OCT 37.001.115-75 4 LWan6a
78 |12 OT OCT 37.001.115-75 2 LWan6a
79 | P16.333 TY PB 04695944.022-94 1 Pacnpegenutenb
80 | M10x1-8 DIN EN ISO 10511-98 3 arka
4600.14 6 LLtekep (MpUNoXxuTb K TpakTopy)




bronnerenp (g)% E@@ ﬁ M 5

Bulletin

6 - 20 1 2 B9 KonuyectBo nucros

Quantity of sheets 42

Jluct
Sheet

5014 49

Puc.46.6a. N'magpocuctema 320P-4600010 (LU'IF»IpraKTOpOB «Benapyc-310P/320P»)



bronnerenp (g)% E@@ ﬁ @ 5

Bulletin
6 - 20 1 2 B3 KomuuectBo smcroB 0

Quantity of sheets

Jluct

£
wn
GZJ '\‘\ J Xi g R'\
- 1 ‘
@) Ak d & y
AN 2L \
L A NWxasull ]
Ta) e e L
2 B ‘
\\ ol
<
=y i " i
ANk,
<« F_:A{ _
\\\Jr - 1 Hﬂ o
B |
‘—1‘\ \ — = I "
N \ i IINJ
0 -
Ml | o | 1
< , b P
11 A € o
SQEBJ b < L
v Q N
=l = ZEI o
Ny =l
= f i
0|
o) P /»
// /
' r
/// //'/
-
[e0) —
—

Punc.46.66. M'mapocuctema 320P-4600010 (ans TpakTopos «Benapyc-310P/320P»)



BronnereHsb o5 EIENL M5IS
Bulletin
KonnuectBo ncToB
6 - 2012 B3 Quantity of sheets 42
Jlucr
Sheet
Mpynna 46. N'mapocuctema
Moarpynna 4607. F'mapoarperaTtbl 1 apmartypa
Ne puc.Ne no3| Ne y3na unm getanm Kon-Bo| HaumeHoBaHue
46.6a, 320P-4600010 1 'mapocucrema
46.66 1 320P-4607020 1 Tpyba
2 320P-4607030-b 1 Tpyba
3 320P-4607070 1 Tpyba
4 320P-4607080 1 Tpyba
5 320P-4607090 1 Tpyba
6 320P-4607120 1 Tpyba
7 320P-4607130 1 Tpyba
8 320P-4607140 1 KpoHwTtenH
9 215-4607040 1 Tpyba
10 | 220-4604250 1 MydTa
11 | 220-4607010 1 Hacoc
12 | 320-4607240 3 KnanaH 3amegnuTenbHbIN
13 | 321-4607050 1 Tpyba
14 | 321-4607060 1 Tpyba
15 | 321-4607215 1 TporiHUK BBEPTHON
16 | 321-4608110 1 Bak
17 | 952-3407100 3 PykaB Bbicokoro gaeneHus ¢p8x1
apmMupoBaHHbIn (L=750 Mm)
18 | 952-3407100-02 2 PykaB Bbicokoro gasneHus gp8x1
apmMupoBaHHbIi (L=690 Mm)
19 | 952-3407100-04 1 PykaB Bbicokoro gasneHus ¢p8x1
apmMupoBaHHbIi (L=590 Mm)
20 | 952-3407100-06 3 PykaB Bbicokoro gasneHus gp8x1
apmMupoBaHHbIi (L=390 Mm)
21 952-3407100-12 1 PykaB Bbicokoro gasneHus p8x1
apMupoBaHHbIn (L=485 mm)
22 | 952-3407100-14 1 PykaB Bbicokoro gasrneHus gp8x1
apMupoBaHHbI (L=225 mMm)
23 | 3057-4616330-A 4 KnanaH 3anopHoro yctpovictBa @12
nes.
26 | 320P-4607014 1 MnuTa
28 | 320P-4607017 1 Koxyx
29 | 320P-4607018 1 lMpocTaBka
30 | 320P-4607019 1 LWnaHr
31 | 320P-4607303-b 3 Pbiyar
32 | 082-4604022 1 lMpoknagka
33 | 082-4607116 6 Maney
34 | 082-4607118 3 LWan6a
35 | 082-4607122 3 [MepexogHK BBEPTHON
36 | 082-4607123 1 YTonbHUK BBEPTHON
37 | 082-4607124 3 anka
39 | 220-4604033-b 1 Ban
40 | 220-4604038-b 1 Konbuo
41 | 220-4607018-01 3 KpoHwTenH
42 | 225-4607301 4 lMepexogHuK
43 | 321-4607018 1 Onopa Koxyxa
44 | 321-4607151 3 lMepexogHuK
45 | 321-4607304 1 KpoHLUTENH
46 | 321-4607306 1 LWnaHr
47 | 321-4607307 1 LWnaHr
48 | 321-4607308 1 TPONHNK BBEPTHON
49 | 40-4607032 1 Bont 3axnmHon




bronnerenp (:)% EZL@ ﬁ @ 5

Bulletin

6 - 20 1 2 B3 KonuyectBo nucros

Quantity of sheets

42

Shew
Mpynna 46. N'mapocuctema
Moarpynna 4607. N'mapoarperaTbl U apMaTtypa

Ne puc.Ne no3, Ne yana unm getanm Kon-Bo| HaumeHoBaHue
46.6a, | 50 | 40-4607038-A 2 LWanba
46.66 51 | 50-4607039-A 4 Konnak
52 | 70-3401093 3 HakoHe4YHuK pblvara
53 | 70-3407146 2 MnaHka
54 | 70-3407163-01 1 Ckoba
55 | 70-3506027 1 Brynka
56 | 70-4607144 6 LWanba
57 | 80-3723048 1 BTynka
58 | 80-4614044 1 LWanba
59 | 80X-3407301 1 Bont
60 | [018-051 2 Bont
61 | A18-055-A 12 KonbLo ynnoTHUTENbHOE
62 | H50-4607102 1 Brynka
63 | M8-6gx40.88.35.019 TOCT 7795-70 1 oont
65 | M8-6gx16.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 11 Bont
66 | M10-69x25.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 4 Bont
67 | M6-6gx30.88.35.019 TOCT 7798-70 4 Bont
68 | M6-6gx35.88.35.019 TOCT 7798-70 4 Bont
69 | B.M8-6gx16.58.019 TOCT 17473-80 1 BuHT
71 | M8-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 1 larka
72 | M12-6H.04.019 F'OCT 5916-70 1 larka
73 | M16x1,5-6H.04.019 OCT 5916-70 4 larka
74 | C12.01.019"'OCT 6958-78 6 LWanba (Hanb. kon-8o)
75 |2,5x18.019 'OCT 397-79 6 WnnvHT
76 | 011-015-25-2-4 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 7 KonbLo
77 | 013-017-25-1-4 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 2 KonbLo
78 | 017-021-25-2-2 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 4 KonbLo
79 | K16x22x12Y T'OCT 24310-80 1 MoawmnnHmK
80 | 6T OCT 37.001.115-75 8 LWanba
81 | 8T OCT 37.001.115-75 13 LWanba
82 | 10 OT OCT 37.001.115-75 4 LWan6a
83 | P16.333 TY PB04695944.022-94 1 Pacnpegenurenb
84 | "HOPMA" TORRO 16-25/9-C6W 6 XomyT
85 | M10x1-8 DIN EN ISO 10511-98 3 arka




R
@ STHW
| 3iz
ok
S| i
Ly| g%
B £ S
E&
Bl
©
Q)
4 4]
T e
[
258
HHZ
s !
M \e

42

HOMmKHO ObITb:

7

28]
99

Rd0J 130I0H 4

&

9l

1\

w3ak 7 L) I~

g

1

\

7

s

i

05
89

5
95}
75

i8
69,

18
59

9L

58

25

£7

e,

28

0

77

£

6l

&l

85

Puc.46.6. N'mopocuctema 320P-4600010 (ans TpaktopoB «Benapyc-310P/320P»)



bromnerens
Bulletin

6-2012 bD

os BIELARUS

KonuuectBo nrcton

Quantity of sheets 42

Jluct
Sheet

Mpynna 46. N'mapocuctema
Moarpynna 4607. N'mapoarperaTbl U apMaTtypa

952-3407100

Ne puc.Ne no3| Ne y3na unu getanm Kon-Bo| HaumeHoBaHue
46.6 320P-4600010 1 'mapocucrema

1 320P-4607020 1 Tpyba

2 320P-4607030-b 1 Tpyba

3 320P-4607070 1 Tpyba

4 320P-4607080 1 Tpyba

5 320P-4607090 1 Tpyba

6 320P-4607120 1 Tpyba

7 320P-4607130 1 Tpyba

8 320P-4607140 1 KpoHwwTenH

9 215-4607040 1 Tpyba

10 | 220-4604250 1 MydTa

11 | 220-4607010-b 1 Hacoc

12 | 320-4607240 3 KnanaH 3amegnuTensHbIn

13 | 321-4607050 1 Tpyba

14 | 321-4607060 1 Tpyba

15 | 321-4607215 1 TpoNHWK BBEPTHON

16 | 321-4608110 1 Bak

17 3

PykaB Bbicokoro gasneHus p8x1
apmMupoBaHHbIi (L=750 Mm)

18 | 952-3407100-02 2 PykaB Bbicokoro gasnerus gp8x1
apmMupoBaHHbIi (L=690 MM)

19 | 952-3407100-04 1 PykaB Bbicokoro gasnerus gp8x1
apmupoBaHHbI (L=590 Mm)

20 | 952-3407100-06 3 PykaB Bbicokoro gasrneHus gp8x1

apmupoBaHHbI (L=390 Mm)

21 | 952-3407100-12

PykaB Bbicokoro gasrneHus gp8x1
apmMupoBaHHbIn (L=485 mMm)

22 | 952-3407100-14

PykaB Bbicokoro gasrneHus gp8x1
apMupoBaHHbIn (L=225 mm)

23 | 4600.13

MydTa GbicTpocoeanHsiemas

26 | 320P-4607014

MNnuta

28 | 320P-4607017 Koxyx

29 | 320P-4607018 lMpocTaBka
30 | 320P-4607019 LWnaHr

31 320P-4607303-b Pbiyar

32 | 320-4604012 Mpoknagka
33 | 082-4607116 Maneu

34 | 082-4607118 LLanba

35 | 082-4607122

[MepexoaHuK BBEPTHOM

36 | 082-4607123

YTronbHUK BBEPTHON

37 | 082-4607124 anka

39 | 220-4604033-b Ban

41 | 220-4607018-01 KpoHLwTernH
42 | 225-4607301 lMepexogHuK
43 | 321-4607018 Onopa Koxyxa
44 | 321-4607151 lMepexogHuK
45 | 321-4607304 KpoHLUTENH
46 | 321-4607306 LWnaHr

47 | 321-4607307 WnaHr

48 | 321-4607308

TpOMHWK BBEPTHON

49 |40-4607032

bonT 3axkumHomn

50 | 40-4607038-A

Nl WD WA W_WWIH | WD

Lanba




BronnereHsb o5 EIENL M5IS
Bulletin
6 - 201 2 B3 KonuuectBo nrctoB
Quantity of sheets 42
Jluct
Sheet
Mpynna 46. N'mapocuctema
Moarpynna 4607. N'mapoarperaTbl U apMaTtypa
Ne puc.Ne no3| Ne y3na unu getanm Kon-Bo| HaumeHoBaHue
46.6 52 | 70-3401093 3 HakoHe4YHuK pblyara
53 | 70-3407146 2 MnaHka
54 | 70-3407163-01 1 Ckoba
55 | 70-3506027 1 BTynka
56 | 70-4607144 6 Llarn6a
57 | 80-3723048 1 BTynka
58 | 80-4614044 1 Llarn6a
59 | 80X-3407301 1 Bont
60 | [018-051 2 Bont
61 | 018-055-A 12 KonbLo ynnoTHUTENbHOE
62 | H50-4607102 1 BTynka
63 | M8-6gx40.88.35.019 TOCT 7795-70 1 Bont
65 | M8-6gx16.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 11 Bont
66 | M10-69x25.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 4 Bont
67 | M6-6gx30.88.35.019 TOCT 7798-70 4 Bont
68 | M6-6gx35.88.35.019 TOCT 7798-70 4 Bont
69 | B.M8-6gx16.58.019 TOCT 17473-80 1 BuHT
71 | M8-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 1 arka
72 | M12-6H.04.019 F'OCT 5916-70 1 arka
73 | M16x1,5-6H.04.019 TOCT 5916-70 4 arka
74 | C12.01.019 NOCT 6958-78 6 LWan6ba (Hanb.kon-so)
75 |2,5x18.019 TOCT 397-79 6 WnnvHT
76 | 011-015-25-2-4 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 7 KonbLo
77 | 013-017-25-1-4 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 2 KonbLo
78 | 017-021-25-2-2 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 4 KonbLo
79 | K16x22x12Y T'OCT 24310-80 1 MoaLwmnnHmK
80 | 6T OCT 37.001.115-75 8 LWanba
81 | 8T OCT 37.001.115-75 13 LWanba
82 | 10 OT OCT 37.001.115-75 4 LWanba
83 | P16.333 TY PE04695944.022-94 1 Pacnpegenutenb
84 | "HOPMA" TORRO 16-25/9-C6W 6 XomyT
85 | M10x1-8 DIN EN ISO 10511-98 3 arka
4600.14 4 LTtekep (NpUNoXuTb K TPaKTopy)




42

Jluct
Sheet

bronnerenn 6% E [L ﬁ ﬁ@g
Bulletin
6 - 2012 B3 KomuuectBo smcroB
Quantity of sheets
I'pymnma 46 N'magpocuctema
Group

[Moarpynma 4604. NMpuBoa Hacoca

Subgroup

UmeeTca:

Fpynna 46. F'mppocucrema
Moarpynna 4604. NpuBoa Hacoca

Ne puc.Ne no3| Ne y3na unm getanm Kon-Bo| HaumeHoBaHue
46.9 1 0100.356 1 dnaHey
2 B.M8-6gx20.46.019 TOCT 17473-80 6 BuHT
3 K16x22x12Y NOCT 24310-80 1 PonuvkonoawumnHmk
4 220-4604033-b 1 Ban
5 7,938-100 TOCT 3722-81 1 LWapuk
6 A61.03.002 1 KonbLo
7 220-4604042 1 MydTa
8 C14 'OCT 13940-86 1 KonbLo
9 220-1701041 1 Btynka
10 220-4607019 1 Konbuo cTtonopHoe
11 220-4604038-b 1 KonbLo
12 HLLG6-3 1 Hacoc
13 220-1702350 1 Pblvar
14 013-017-25-1-4 1 KonbLo
FOCT 18829-73/FOCT 9833-73
15 1,6-O-C IT'OCT 3282-74 1 Mposonoka, L=180mm
16 3,2x18.019 TOCT 397-79 1 LWnnuHT
17 220-1702046 1 Pblyar
18 220-3503026-01 1 Tara
19 M8-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 1 arika
20 70-4803060 1 PykosiTka
21 70-4202431 1 LWtndpt 4x30.65I




Bronnerens o5 EIENL M5IS
Bulletin
6 - 2012 B3 KomuuectBo smcroB
Quantity of sheets 42
JIuct
Sheet
HOMmKHO ObITb:
Mpynna 46. N'mapocuctema
Moarpynna 4604. NMpuBop Hacoca
Ne puc. Ne nos.| N2 yana unu getanu Kon-Bo| HaumeHoBaHue
46.9 1 0100.356 1 dnaHey,
2 B.M8-69x20.46.019 TOCT 17473-80 6 BuHT
3 K16x22x12Y TOCT 24310-80 1 PonvkonoawmnHuk
4 220-4604033-b 1 Ban
5 7,938-100 TOCT 3722-81 1 LWapuk
6 A61.03.002 1 Konbuo
7 220-4604042 1 MydTa
8 C14 TOCT 13940-86 1 Konbuo
9 220-1701041* 1 BTynka
220-1701041-B**
10 220-4607019* 1 Konbuo cTtonopHoe
220-4607019-b**
11 220-4604038-b6* 1 KonbLo
12 HL6-3* 1 Hacoc
HLU6IM-3**
13 220-1702350 1 Pbivar
14 013-017-25-1-4 1 Konbuo
FOCT 18829-73/TOCT 9833-73
15 1,6-O-C NOCT 3282-74 1 lMpoBonoka, L=180mm
16 3,2x18.019 TOCT 397-79 1 WnnuuT
17 220-1702046 1 Pblyar
18 220-3503026-01 1 Tara
19 M8-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 1 avika
20 70-4803060 1 PykosiTka
21 70-4202431 1 WtndT 4x30.65I

*

(1151 MOCTaBKU B 3aIT4acCTH).

** Tlom ycranoBky Hacoca HILI6I -3, mpousBoactBo OAO “T'mapocuna”, r.Kuposorpan.

[Ton ycranoBky Hacoca HIII6-3, npousBoactso OAO “B3TA”, r.Bunnuna




bronnereHp (S%) EZL@ ﬁ M 5

Bulletin
KomnuyectBo nuctoB

6 - 20 12 53 Quantity of sheets 42

Jlucr
Sheet

Annotation:

The update of the with the tractors delivered catalogues as of November 25,
2010 with hydraulic systems for the mounting of the pump NSH6G-3 (“Gidrosila”,
Kirovograd).

Contents of modifications:

Group 46 Hydraulic system

Subgroup 4607. Hydraulic units and fittings




bronnerenn 8’6 E@@ ﬁ M 5

Bulletin
KomnuyectBo nuctoB

6 - 2012 53 Quantity of sheets 42

Jlucr
Sheet

ToHS
2 pump

rain from HSC

50 35 34

\
3\25\26

Hh ')
au

)

@ = T

48

(A
1\# N
T
n‘
\A A

23/37,

25

48

g,_
/
i
—
Sl
i
&,.
4
i
320-4605010,

f ! l,,
i g
L 5 Uy
. Uy 4
h TS 54 %% ) 7 /
rt

Fig.46.4. Hydraulic system 320-4600010 (for tractors Belarus-310.3/320/320.3»)



bronnerenn (:)% Eﬁ,ﬁﬁ ME
Bulletin P
6-2012 B3 Quantity of sheets | 42
HCT
Shee
Group 46. Hydraulic system
Subgroup 4607. Hydraulic units and fittings
Fig. No Pﬁ:' Part or unit No Q-ty Name
46.4 320-4600010 1 Hydraulic system
1 | 320-4600015 1 Hydraulic system
4 | 220-4607010 1 Pump
5 |225-4607030 1 Pipe
6 | 220-4607050 1 Pipe
7 | 320P-4607120 1 Pipe
10 | 321-4608110 1 Tank
12 | 952-3407100 2 High pressure hose (L=750mm)
13 | 952-3407100-02 1 High pressure hose (L=690mm)
14 | 952-3407100-12 1 High pressure hose (L=485mm)
15 | NMH036.83.010 1 High pressure hose (L=410mm)
17 | 3057-4616330-A 2 Left valve of locking device @12
23 | 082-4607118 3 Washer
25 | 082-4607124 3 Nut
26 | 320-4607171 2 Male elbow
27 | 225-4607301 2 Adapter
29 | 225-4607302 1 Bracket
30 | 321-4607307 1 Hose
31 | 50-4607039-A 2 Cap
33 | 70-1405013 1 Hose
34 | 40-3405061-A 1 Rotary union
35 | 40-3405062 1 Nut
36 | 082-4607122 1 Male adapter
37 | 321-4607308 1 Screw three-way pipe
38 | M6-6gx30.88.35.019 TOCT 7798-70 4 Bolt
39 | M6-6gx35.88.35.019 TOCT 7798-70 4 Bolt
40 | M10-6gx25.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 2 Bolt
41 | M12-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 1 Nut
42 | M16x1,5-6H.04.019 TOCT 5916-70 2 Nut
43 | C12.01.019 TOCT 6958-78 4 Washer (maximum quantity)
44 | 6T OCT 37.001.115-75 8 Washer
45 | 10 OT OCT 37.001.115-75 2 Washer
48 | 011-015-25-2-4 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 4 Ring
49 | 013-017-25-1-4 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 2 Ring
50 | 017-021-25-2-2 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 3 Ring
52 | "HOPMA" TORRO 16-25/9-C6W 4 Clamp
3057-4616350-A 2 Right valve of locking device @ 12 (deliver
with the tractor)




bronnerenn (:)% EZL@ ﬁ @ 5

Bulletin
Konuyecto nuctoB

6 - 2012 53 Quantity of sheets 42

Jluct
Sheet

We must have:

Drain from HSC

622-1701013
|
3 2 42 w5 :
N
iy -
——
—
—_

Fig. 2
AO
See the rest on fig. 1

AO

37| 48123 \25 \26

23
49
48]

320-4605010,

A

Fig.46.4. Hydraulic system 320-4600010 (for tractors Belarus-310.3/320/320.3)



bronnerenn 6%) E@ﬁﬁ @5
Bulletin .
6-2012 B3 Quanity of sheets | 42
St
Group 46. Hydraulic system
Subgroup 4607. Hydraulic units and fittings
Fig. No Pﬁj' Part or unit No Q-ty Name

46.4

320-4600010

Hydraulic system

1
1 | 320-4600015 1 Hydraulic system
4 | 220-4607010-b 1 Pump
5 |225-4607030 1 Pipe
6 | 220-4607050 1 Pipe
7 | 320P-4607120 1 Pipe
10 | 321-4608110 1 Tank
12 | 952-3407100 2 High pressure hose (L=750mm)
13 | 952-3407100-02 1 High pressure hose (L=690mm)
14 | 952-3407100-12 1 High pressure hose (L=485mm)
15 | MNMH036.83.010 1 High pressure hose (L=410mm)
17 | 4600.13 2 Fast coupling
23 | 082-4607118 3 Washer
25 | 082-4607124 3 Nut
26 | 320-4607171 2 Male elbow
27 | 225-4607301 2 Adapter
29 | 225-4607302 1 Bracket
30 | 321-4607307 1 Hose
33 | 70-1405013 1 Hose
34 | 40-3405061-A 1 Rotary union
35 | 40-3405062 1 Nut
36 | 082-4607122 1 Male adapter
37 | 321-4607308 1 Screw three-way pipe
38 | M8-6gx30.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 4 Bolt
39 | M6-6gx35.88.35.019 TOCT 7798-70 4 Bolt
40 | M10-6gx25.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 2 Bolt
41 | M12-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 1 Nut
42 | M16x1,5-6H.04.019 TOCT 5916-70 2 Nut
43 | C12.01.019TOCT 6958-78 4 Washer (maximum quantity)
44 | 6T OCT 37.001.115-75 4 Washer
45 | 10 OT OCT 37.001.115-75 2 Washer
46 | 8T OCT 37.001.115-75 4 Washer
48 | 011-015-25-2-4 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 4 Ring
49 | 013-017-25-1-4 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 2 Ring
50 | 017-021-25-2-2 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 3 Ring
52 | "HOPMA" TORRO 16-25/9-C6W 4 Clamp
2

4600.14

Jackplug (deliver with the tractor)




bronnerent os BIELARNUS
Bulletin .
6 - 2012 59 0JINYECTBO JIUCTOB

Quantity of sheets 42

Jluct
Sheet

-

|

=Y

-

/
/

[320-4605010A

~

. 5 T :;:‘::‘JT _ g
Fig.46.5a. Hydraulic system 321-4600010 (for tractors Belarus -321)




s 2=

m -
| f?
)
bl G2
@) £
1@ mQ
©

A
2N
SR
25N
S 3

=
R

w Wz
\ \ |
/ |
\\ L\
0L SE 1€
sooeid € (@) .Ql.m.

sa0eid 7 O g-9

/

st /€6 /o1
f/

6

L

€ 8 GC 89 €€

oV

€9 \ BT
)

ST

Fig.46.56. Hydraulic system 321-4600010 (for tractors Belarus -321)



bronnerenn (:)% EZL@ ﬁ @ 5

Bulletin
Konuyecto nuctoB

6 - 2012 53 Quantity of sheets 42

Jluct
Sheet

Group 46. Hydraulic system
Subgroup 4607. Hydraulic units and fittings

Fig. No Pﬁ:' Part or unit No Q-ty Name
46.5a, 321-4600010 1 Hydraulic system
46.5b 1 | 220-4607010 1 Pump
2 | 215-4607030-01 1 Pipe
3 | 225-4607030 1 Pipe
4 | 320-4607240 3 Slowing-down valve
5 | 320P-4607120 1 Pipe
6 | 321-4607020 1 Pipe
7 |321-4607070 2 Pipe
8 | 321-4607080 1 Pipe
9 | 321-4607080-01 1 Pipe
10 | 321-4607090 1 Pipe
11 | 321-4607110 1 Pipe
12 | 321-4607130 1 Pipe
13 | 321-4607140 1 Bracket
14 | 321-4607150 1 Composite hose
15 | 321-4607150-01 2 Composite hose
16 | 321-4607150-02 1 Composite hose
17 | 321-4607150-03 1 Composite hose
18 | 321-4607215 1 Screw three-way pipe
19 | 321-4608110 1 Tank
20 | 952-3407100 2 Armoured high pressure hose ¢p8x1
(L=750mm)
21 | 952-3407100-02 1 Armoured high pressure hose ¢p8x1
(L=690mm)
22 | 952-3407100-04 1 Armoured high pressure hose ¢p8x1
(L=590mm)
23 | 952-3407100-06 2 Armoured high pressure hose ¢p8x1
(L=390mm)
24 | 3057-4616330-A 6 Left valve of locking device @12
25 | XC-21 6 Clamp
27 | 082-4607116 6 Pin
28 | 082-4607118 3 Washer
29 | 082-4607122 1 Male adapter
30 | 082-4607124 3 Nut
31 | 215-4607013 1 Bracket
32 | 215-4607014-A 1 Bracket
33 | 220-4607017 1 Male adapter
34 | 220-4607018-01 3 Bracket
35 | 225-4607301 4 Adapter
36 | 320-4607171 1 Male elbow
37 | 321-4607016 1 Bracket
38 | 321-4607017 1 Casing
39 | 321-4607018 2 Casing mount
40 | 321-4607019-A 2 Screw three-way pipe
41 | 321-4607302 2 Housing of locking device valve
42 | 321-4607303-b 3 Lever
43 | 321-4607306-b 1 Hose
44 | 321-4607307 1 Hose
45 | 321-4607308 1 Screw three-way pipe




bronnerenn (g)% E[M]ﬁ@@
Bulletin .
6-2012 B3 Quaniity of sheets | 42
Jluct
S(I:leet
Group 46. Hydraulic system
Subgroup 4607. Hydraulic units and fittings

Fig. NoPos. Nd Part or unit No Q-ty | Name

46.5a, | 46 | 40-3405061-A 1 Rotary union

46.5b | 47 | 40-3405062 1 Nut
48 | 50-4607039-A 6 Cap
49 | 70-4607144 6 Washer
50 | 70-3401093 3 Lever tip
51 | 018-051 4 Bolt
52 | 018-055-A 14 | O-ring
53 | M8-6gx16.88.35.019 FOCT 7796-70 4 Bolt
54 | M8-6gx20.88.35.019 FOCT 7796-70 1 Bolt
55 | M10-69x25.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 4 Bolt
56 | M12-6gx45.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 2 Bolt
57 | M6-6gx30.88.35.019 FOCT 7798-70 4 Bolt
58 | M6-6gx35.88.35.019 FOCT 7798-70 4 Bolt
59 | B.M8-6gx16.58.019 TOCT 17473-80 2 Screw
60 | M6-6H.6.019 NOCT 5915-70 1 Nut
61 | M8-6H.6.019 NOCT 5915-70 1 Nut
62 | M12-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 2 Nut
63 | M12-6H.04.019 N'OCT 5916-70 1 Nut
64 | M16x1,5-6H.04.019 FOCT 5916-70 4 Nut
65 | M22x1,5-6H.04.019 FOCT 15522-70 2 Nut
66 | C12.01.019 TOCT 6958-78 6 Washer (maximum quantity)
67 | 2,5x18.019I'OCT 397-79 6 Cotter pin
68 | 011-015-25-2-4 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 9 Ring
69 | 013-017-25-1-4 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 2 Ring
70 | 017-021-25-2-2 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 7 Ring
71 | 6T OCT 37.001.115-75 9 Washer
72 | 8T OCT 37.001.115-75 8 Washer
73 |10 OT OCT 37.001.115-75 4 Washer
74 |12 OT OCT 37.001.115-75 2 Washer
75 | P16.333 TY P504695944.022-94 1 Distributor
76 | M10x1-8 DIN EN ISO 10511-98 3 Nut

6

3057-4616350-A

Right valve of locking device @12
(deliver with the tractor)




bromnerens (:)% Eﬁ,ﬁﬁ @5
Bulletin .
6-2012 BD Quanity of sheets | 42
St

We must have:

A

=

U

622-1701013.

A-11 (1:7}0 2 places

39/ 3]

37/

Littlinkage  spp4405010-4 / 72

Fig.46.5. Hydraulic system 321-4600010 (for tractors Belarus -321)



bronnerenn (:)% Eﬁ,ﬁﬁ @5
Bulletin .
6-2012 B3 Quanity of sheets | 42
7 Sheet
Group 46. Hydraulic system
Subgroup 4607. Hydraulic units and fittings
Fig.No Pﬁ:' Part or unit No Q-ty Name
46.5 321-4600010 1 Hydraulic system
1 | 321-4607020 1 Pipe
2 | 321-4607070 2 Pipe
3 [321-4607080 1 Pipe
4 | 321-4607080-01 1 Pipe
5 [321-4607090 1 Pipe
6 | 321-4607110 1 Pipe
7 |321-4607130 1 Pipe
8 | 321-4607140 1 Bracket
9 | 321-4607150 1 Composite hose
10 | 321-4607150-01 2 Composite hose
11 | 321-4607150-02 1 Composite hose
12 | 321-4607150-03 1 Composite hose
13 | 321-4607215 1 Screw three-way pipe
14 | 321-4608110 1 Tank
15 | 215-4607030-01 1 Pipe
16 | 220-4604250 1 Coupling
17 | 220-4607010-b 1 Pump
18 | 225-4607030 1 Pipe
19 | 320-4607240 3 Slowing-down valve
20 | 320P-4607120 1 Pipe
21 | 952-3407100 2 Armoured high pressure hose @J8x1
(L= 750 mm)
22 | 952-3407100-02 , Armoured high pressure hose &8x1
(L= 690 mm)
23 | 952-3407100-04 , Armoured high pressure hose &8x1
(L= 590 mm)
24 | 952-3407100-06 2 Armoured high pressure hose &8x1
(L= 390 mm)
25 | 4600.13 6 Fast coupling
26 | XC-21 6 Clamp
27 | 321-4607016 1 Bracket
28 | 321-4607017 1 Casing
29 | 321-4607018 2 Casing mount
30 | 321-4607019-A 2 Screw three-way pipe
31 | 321-4607302 2 Housing of locking device valve
32 | 321-4607303-b 3 Lever
33 | 321-4607306-b 1 Hose
34 | 321-4607307 1 Hose
35 | 321-4607308 1 Screw three-way pipe
36 | 082-4607116 6 Pin
37 | 082-4607118 3 Washer
38 | 082-4607122 1 Male adapter
39 | 082-4607124 3 Nut
40 | 215-4607013 1 Bracket
41 | 215-4607014-A 1 Bracket
42 | 220-4604033-b 1 Shaft
44 | 220-4607017 1 Male adapter




bronnerenn (:)% Eﬁ,ﬁﬁ @5
Bulletin .
6-2012 B3 Quaniity of sheets | 42
St
Group 46. Hydraulic system
Subgroup 4607. Hydraulic units and fittings
Fig. No Pﬁ:' Part or unit No Q-ty Name
46.5 45 | 220-4607018-01 3 Bracket
46 | 225-4607301 4 Adapter
47 | 320-4607171 1 Male elbow
48 | 40-3405061-A 1 Rotary union
49 | 40-3405062 1 Nut
51 | 70-4607144 6 Washer
52 | 70-3401093 3 Lever tip
53 | 418-051 4 Bolt
54 | 018-055-A 14 Washer
55 | M8-6gx16.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 4 Bolt
56 | M8-6gx20.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 1 Bolt
57 | M10-69x25.88.35.019 FOCT 7796-70 4 Bolt
58 | M12-6gx45.88.35.019 FOCT 7796-70 2 Bolt
59 | M8-6gx30.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 4 Bolt
60 | M6-6gx35.88.35.019 TOCT 7798-70 4 Bolt
61 | B.M8-6gx16.58.019 TOCT 17473-80 2 Screw
62 | M6-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 1 Nut
63 | M8-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 1 Nut
64 | M12-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 2 Nut
65 | M12-6H.04.019 T'OCT 5916-70 1 Nut
66 | M16x1,5-6H.04.019 TOCT 5916-70 4 Nut
67 | M22x1,5-6H.04.019 TOCT 15522-70 2 Nut
68 | C12.01.019 6 Washer (maximum quantity)
69 | 2,5x18.019 IOCT 397-79 6 Cotter pin (replacement by position 70
is allowed)
70 | 2,5x20.019TOCT 397-79 6 Cotter pin (replacement by position 69
is allowed)
71 | K16x22x12 Y FTOCT 24310-80 1 Bearing
72 | 011-015-25-2-4 TOCT18829-73/9833-73 9 Ring
73 | 013-017-25-1-4 TOCT18829-73/9833-73 2 Ring
74 | 017-021-25-2-2 TOCT18829-73/9833-73 6 Ring
75 | 6T OCT 37.001.115-75 5 Washer
76 | 8T OCT 37.001.115-75 11 Washer
77 |10 0T OCT 37.001.115-75 4 Washer
78 |12 OT OCT 37.001.115-75 2 Washer
79 | P16.333 TY Pb 04695944.022-94 1 Distributor
80 | M10x1-8 DIN EN ISO 10511-98 3 Nut
4600.14 6 Jackplug (deliver with the tractor)




bronnerenn (g)%) Eﬁ@ Z/Ti? M 5

Bulletin
KosmuecTBo 1McTOB

6 - 2012 59 Quantity of sheets 42

Jluct
Sheet

o 5014 49

458457

kel
IS

37/ 48,




2| |9

m -
S| igd
)
tul §2
@) £
i@ mQ
©

A
2~
5.8
25N
£

=
R

1]
o
/ LT =
T \
"
// O

rd

saoe|d MQ m|m

Fig.46.6b. Hydraulic system 320P-4600010 (for tractors Belarus -310R/320R)



bronnerenn (:)%’) Eﬁ,@ﬁ ME
Bulletin .
6-2012 B3 Quanity of sheets | 42
7 Sheet
Group 46. Hydraulic system
Subgroup 4607. Hydraulic units and fittings
Fig. NoPos.No | Part or unit No Q-ty | Name
46.6a, 320P-4600010 1 Hydraulic system
46.6b 1 320P-4607020 1 Pipe
2 320P-4607030-b 1 Pipe
3 320P-4607070 1 Pipe
4 320P-4607080 1 Pipe
5 320P-4607090 1 Pipe
6 320P-4607120 1 Pipe
7 320P-4607130 1 Pipe
8 320P-4607140 1 Bracket
9 215-4607040 1 Pipe
10 | 220-4604250 1 Coupling
11 | 220-4607010 1 Pump
12 | 320-4607240 3 Slowing-down valve
13 | 321-4607050 1 Pipe
14 | 321-4607060 1 Pipe
15 | 321-4607215 1 Screw three-way pipe
16 | 321-4608110 1 Tank
17 | 952-3407100 3 Armoured high pressure hose ¢8x1
(L=750 mm)
18 | 952-3407100-02 2 Armoured high pressure hose ¢8x1
(L=690 mm)
19 | 952-3407100-04 1 Armoured high pressure hose ¢8x1
(L=590 mm)
20 | 952-3407100-06 3 Armoured high pressure hose ¢p8x1
(L=390 mm)
21 | 952-3407100-12 1 Armoured high pressure hose ¢p8x1
(L=485 mm)
22 | 952-3407100-14 1 Armoured high pressure hose ¢p8x1
(L=225 mm)
23 | 3057-4616330-A 4 Left valve of locking device @12
26 | 320P-4607014 1 Plate
28 | 320P-4607017 1 Casing
29 | 320P-4607018 1 Spacer
30 | 320P-4607019 1 Hose
31 | 320P-4607303-b 3 Lever
32 | 082-4604022 1 Gasket
33 | 082-4607116 6 Pin
34 | 082-4607118 3 Washer
35 | 082-4607122 3 Male adapter
36 | 082-4607123 1 Male elbow
37 | 082-4607124 3 Nut
39 | 220-4604033-b 1 Shaft
40 | 220-4604038-b 1 Ring
41 | 220-4607018-01 3 Bracket
42 | 225-4607301 4 Adapter
43 | 321-4607018 1 Casing mount
44 | 321-4607151 3 Adapter
45 | 321-4607304 1 Bracket
46 | 321-4607306 1 Hose
47 | 321-4607307 1 Hose
48 | 321-4607308 1 Screw three-way pipe
49 | 40-4607032 1 Clamping bolt




bronnerenn (g)% E@@ﬁ@g
Bulletin .
6-2012 B3 Quaniity of sheets | 42
Jluct
S(I:leet
Group 46. Hydraulic system
Subgroup 4607. Hydraulic units and fittings

IFig.No|Pos.Ng Part or unit No Q-ty | Name

46.6a, | 50 | 40-4607038-A 2 Washer

46.66 | 51 | 50-4607039-A 4 Cap
52 | 70-3401093 3 Lever tip
53 | 70-3407146 2 Strip
54 | 70-3407163-01 1 Clevis
55 | 70-3506027 1 Bushing
56 | 70-4607144 6 Washer
57 | 80-3723048 1 Bushing
58 | 80-4614044 1 Washer
59 | 80X-3407301 1 Bolt
60 | [018-051 2 Bolt
61 | 018-055-A 12 | O-Ring
62 | H50-4607102 1 Bushing
63 | M8-6gx40.88.35.019 FOCT 7795-70 1 Bolt
65 | M8-6gx16.88.35.019 FOCT 7796-70 11 Bolt
66 | M10-69x25.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 4 Bolt
67 | M6-6gx30.88.35.019 FOCT 7798-70 4 Bolt
68 | M6-6gx35.88.35.019 FOCT 7798-70 4 Bolt
69 | B.M8-6gx16.58.019 TOCT 17473-80 1 Screw
71 | M8-6H.6.019 T'OCT 5915-70 1 Nut
72 | M12-6H.04.019 'OCT 5916-70 1 Nut
73 | M16x1,5-6H.04.019 T'OCT 5916-70 4 Nut
74 | C12.01.019 T'OCT 6958-78 6 Washer (maximum quantity)
75 |2,5x18.019 OCT 397-79 6 Cotter pin
76 | 011-015-25-2-4 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 7 Ring
77 | 013-017-25-1-4 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 2 Ring
78 | 017-021-25-2-2 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 4 Ring
79 | K16x22x12Y TOCT 24310-80 1 Bearing
80 | 6T OCT 37.001.115-75 8 Washer
81 | 8T OCT 37.001.115-75 13 | Washer
82 |10 OT OCT 37.001.115-75 4 Washer
83 | P16.333 TY P504695944.022-94 1 Distributor
84 | "HOPMA" TORRO 16-25/9-C6W 6 Clamp
85 | M10x1-8 DIN EN ISO 10511-98 3 Nut




os BIELARUS

bronnerenn
Bulletin «
OJIMYECTBO JIMCTOB
6 - 2012 59 Quantity of sheets 42
Jluct
Sheet

We must have:

A-4 (110 4 places

Fig.46.6. Hydraulic system 320P-4600010 (for tractors Belarus -310R/320R)



bromnerens
Bulletin

6-2012 B2

os BIELARUS

Konuyecto nuctoB
Quantity of sheets 42

Jluct
Sheet

Group 46. Hydraulic system
Subgroup 4607. Hydraulic units and fittings

IFig.No|Pos.Ng Part or unit No Q-ty | Name
A46.6 320P-4600010 1 Hydraulic system

1 320P-4607020 1 Pipe

2 320P-4607030-b 1 Pipe

3 320P-4607070 1 Pipe

4 320P-4607080 1 Pipe

5 320P-4607090 1 Pipe

6 320P-4607120 1 Pipe

7 320P-4607130 1 Pipe

8 320P-4607140 1 Bracket

9 215-4607040 1 Pipe

10 | 220-4604250 1 Coupling

11 | 220-4607010-b 1 Pump

12 | 320-4607240 3 Slowing-down valve

13 | 321-4607050 1 Pipe

14 | 321-4607060 1 Pipe

15 | 321-4607215 1 Screw three-way pipe

16 | 321-4608110 1 Tank

17 | 952-3407100 3 Armoured high pressure hose ¢p8x1
(L=750 mm)

18 | 952-3407100-02 2 Armoured high pressure hose ¢p8x1
(L=690 mm)

19 | 952-3407100-04 1 Armoured high pressure hose ¢p8x1
(L=590 mm)

20 | 952-3407100-06 3 Armoured high pressure hose ¢p8x1
(L=390 mm)

21 | 952-3407100-12

Armoured high pressure hose ¢p8x1
(L=485 mm)

22 | 952-3407100-14

Armoured high pressure hose ¢8x1
(L=225 mm)

23 |4600.13 4 Fast coupling
26 | 320P-4607014 1 Plate

28 | 320P-4607017 1 Casing

29 | 320P-4607018 1 Spacer

30 | 320P-4607019 1 Hose

31 | 320P-4607303-b 3 Lever

32 | 320-4604012 1 Gasket

33 | 082-4607116 6 Pin

34 | 082-4607118 3 Washer

35 | 082-4607122 3 Male adapter
36 | 082-4607123 1 Male elbow
37 | 082-4607124 3 Nut

39 | 220-4604033-b 1 Shaft

41 | 220-4607018-01 3 Bracket

42 | 225-4607301 4 Adapter

43 | 321-4607018 1 Casing mount
44 | 321-4607151 3 Adapter

45 | 321-4607304 1 Bracket

46 | 321-4607306 1 Hose

47 | 321-4607307 1 Hose

48 | 321-4607308 1 Screw three-way pipe
49 | 40-4607032 1 Clamping bolt
50 | 40-4607038-A 2 Washer




bronnerenn (g)% E@@ﬁ@g
Bulletin .
6-2012 B2 Quaniity of sheets | 42
Jluct
She
Group 46. Hydraulic system
Subgroup 4607. Hydraulic units and fittings
Fig.No |Pos Ng Part or unit No Q-ty | Name
46.6 52 | 70-3401093 3 Lever tip
53 | 70-3407146 2 Strip
54 | 70-3407163-01 1 Clevis
55 | 70-3506027 1 Bushing
56 | 70-4607144 6 Washer
57 | 80-3723048 1 Bushing
58 | 80-4614044 1 Washer
59 | 80X-3407301 1 Bolt
60 | [118-051 2 Bolt
61 | 018-055-A 12 | O-Ring
62 | H50-4607102 1 Bushing
63 | M8-6gx40.88.35.019 FOCT 7795-70 1 Bolt
65 | M8-6gx16.88.35.019 FOCT 7796-70 11 Bolt
66 | M10-69x25.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 4 Bolt
67 | M6-6gx30.88.35.019 FOCT 7798-70 4 Bolt
68 | M6-6gx35.88.35.019 TOCT 7798-70 4 Bolt
69 | B.M8-6gx16.58.019 TOCT 17473-80 1 Screw
71 | M8-6H.6.019 T'OCT 5915-70 1 Nut
72 | M12-6H.04.019 'OCT 5916-70 1 Nut
73 | M16x1,5-6H.04.019 TOCT 5916-70 4 Nut
74 | C12.01.019 T'OCT 6958-78 6 Washer (maximum quantity)
75 |2,5x18.019 'OCT 397-79 6 Cotter pin
76 | 011-015-25-2-4 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 7 Ring
77 | 013-017-25-1-4 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 2 Ring
78 | 017-021-25-2-2 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 4 Ring
79 | K16x22x12Y TOCT 24310-80 1 Bearing
80 | 6T OCT 37.001.115-75 8 Washer
81 | 8T OCT 37.001.115-75 13 | Washer
82 |10 OT OCT 37.001.115-75 4 Washer
83 | P16.333 TY P504695944.022-94 1 Distributor
84 | "HOPMA" TORRO 16-25/9-C6W 6 Clamp
85 | M10x1-8 DIN EN ISO 10511-98 3 Nut
4600.14 4 Jackplug (deliver with the tractor)




bromnerens
Bulletin

6-2012 bD

Group 46 Hydraulic system

os BIELARUS

KonunvecTBo nucToB

Quantity of sheets 42

Jluct
Sheet

Subgroup 4604. Pump drive

We have:

Group 46. Hydraulic system
Subgroup 4604. Pump drive

46.9

IFig.NoPos. Nd Part or unit No Q-ty Name
1 0100.356 1 Flange
2 B.M8-6gx20.46.019 TOCT 17473-80 6 Screw
3 K16x22x12Y OCT 24310-80 1 Roller bearing
4 220-4604033-b 1 Shaft
5 7,938-100 NOCT 3722-81 1 Ball
6 A61.03.002 1 Ring
7 220-4604042 1 Coupling
8 C14 I'OCT 13940-86 1 Ring
9 220-1701041 1 Bushing
10 220-4607019 1 Retainer ring
11 220-4604038-b 1 Ring
12 HLL6-3 1 Pump
13 220-1702350 1 Lever
14 013-017-25-1-4 1 Ring
FOCT 18829-73/TOCT 9833-73
15 1,6-O-C F'OCT 3282-74 1 Wire, L=180mm
16 3,2x18.019 NOCT 397-79 1 Cotter pin
17 220-1702046 1 Lever
18 220-3503026-01 1 Link
19 M8-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 1 Nut
20 70-4803060 1 Handle
21 70-4202431 1 Pin 4x30.65I




bronnerenn (:)%) EZL@ ﬁ @ 5

Bulletin
Konuyecto nuctoB

6 - 2012 53 Quantity of sheets 42

Jluct
Sheet

We must have:

Group 46. Hydraulic system
Subgroup 4604. Pump drive

IFig.No|Pos.No| Part or unit No Q-ty | Name
46.9 1 0100.356 1 Flange

2 B.M8-69x20.46.019 TOCT 17473-80 6 Screw

3 K16x22x12Y FOCT 24310-80 1 Roller bearing

4 220-4604033-b 1 Shaft

5 7,938-100 'OCT 3722-81 1 Ball

6 A61.03.002 1 Ring

7 220-4604042 1 Coupling

8 C14 I'OCT 13940-86 1 Ring

9 220-1701041* 1 Bushing
220-1701041-6**

10 220-4607019* 1 Retainer ring
220-4607019-6**

11 220-4604038-b* 1 Ring

12 HLLI6-3* 1 Pump
HLer-3=*

13 220-1702350 1 Lever

14 013-017-25-1-4 1 Ring
FOCT 18829-73/TOCT 9833-73

15 1,6-O-C 'OCT 3282-74 1 Wire, L=180mm

16 3,2x18.019 'OCT 397-79 1 Cotter pin

17 220-1702046 1 Lever

18 220-3503026-01 1 Rod

19 M8-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 1 Nut

20 70-4803060 1 Handle

21 70-4202431 1 Pin 4x30.65I

*  For the mounting of the pump NSH6-3, produced by OAO “VZTA”, Vinnitsa (Ukraine)
(delivered as spare parts).
** For the mounting of the pump NSH6I'-3, produced by OAO “Gidrosila”, Kirovograd
(Ukraine)



